School Starts

Dismissal

Kindergarten

First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade
Seventh Grade

Eighth Grade

Ruth Brown
2019/2020
Lunch-Recess Bell Schedule
M, T, Th, F

8:20am
3:10pm

Recess
9:50-10:05 am
1:20-1:35 pm
10:00-10:15 am
10:00-10:15 am
10:00-10:15 am
10:00-10:15 am
10:20-10:35 am
10:20-10:35 am
9:30-9:45 am

9:30-9:45 am

TK-8th grade
TK-8th grade
Lunch
11:10-11:50 am
11:30-12:10 pm
11:30-12:10 pm
11:50-12:30 pm
11:50-12:30 pm
12:10-12:50 pm
12:10-12:50 pm
12:30-1:10 pm

12:30-1:10 pm



Ruth Brown

2019/2020
Lunch-Recess Bell Schedule
Wednesday
School Starts 8:20am TK-8th grade
Dismissal 12:05pm TK-8th grade
Recess Lunch
Kindergarten 9:00-9:15 am 10:00-10:30 am
First Grade 9:15-9:30 am 10:20-10:50 am
Second Grade 9:15-9:30 am 10:20-10:50 am
Third Grade 9:00-9:15 am 10:40-11:10 am
Fourth Grade 9:00-9:15 am 10:40-11:10 am
Fifth Grade 9:35-9:50 am 11:00-11:30 am
Sixth Grade 9:35-9:50 am 11:00-11:30 am
Seventh Grade 9:15-9:30 am 11:20-11:50 am

Eighth Grade 9:15-9:30 am 11:20-11:50 am



Rainy Day Schedule

2019-2020

Should the administrator or designee call a rainy day schedule,

the following procedure will be followed.

e Students must be picked up from the cafeteria at 8:00 am.

e Recesses will be held in the classrooms.

e Teachers will escort their classes to the cafeteria and then pick them
up from the cafeteria and escort them back to their classrooms.

M.TTH. F

11:10-11:30 am
11:30-11:50 am
11:30-11:50 am
11:50-12:10 am
11:50-12:10 pm
12:10-12:30 pm
12:10-12:30 pm
12:30-12:50 pm

12:30-12:50 pm

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade
Seventh Grade

Eighth Grade

Wednesday

10:00-10:20 am
10:20-10:40 am
10:20-10:40 am
10:40-11:00 am
10:40-11:00 am
11:00-11:20 am
11:00-11:20 am
11:20-11:40 am

11:20-11:40 am



