Ruth Brown 2019/2020 Lunch-Recess Bell Schedule **M, T, Th, F**

School Starts	8:20am	TK-8th grade
Dismissal	3:10pm	TK-8th grade
Kindergarten	<u>Recess</u> 9:50-10:05 am 1:20-1:35 pm	<u>Lunch</u> 11:10-11:50 am
First Grade	10:00-10:15 am	11:30-12:10 pm
Second Grade	10:00-10:15 am	11:30-12:10 pm
Third Grade	10:00-10:15 am	11:50-12:30 pm
Fourth Grade	10:00-10:15 am	11:50-12:30 pm
Fifth Grade	10:20-10:35 am	12:10-12:50 pm
Sixth Grade	10:20-10:35 am	12:10-12:50 pm
Seventh Grade	9:30-9:45 am	12:30-1:10 pm
Eighth Grade	9:30-9:45 am	12:30-1:10 pm

Ruth Brown 2019/2020 Lunch-Recess Bell Schedule Wednesday

School Starts	8:20am	TK-8th grade
Dismissal	12:05pm	TK-8th grade
Kindergarten	<u>Recess</u> 9:00-9:15 am	<u>Lunch</u> 10:00-10:30 am
First Grade	9:15-9:30 am	10:20-10:50 am
Second Grade	9:15-9:30 am	10:20-10:50 am
Third Grade	9:00-9:15 am	10:40-11:10 am
Fourth Grade	9:00-9:15 am	10:40-11:10 am
Fifth Grade	9:35-9:50 am	11:00-11:30 am
Sixth Grade	9:35-9:50 am	11:00-11:30 am
Seventh Grade	9:15-9:30 am	11:20-11:50 am
Eighth Grade	9:15-9:30 am	11:20-11:50 am

Rainy Day Schedule 2019-2020

Should the administrator or designee call a rainy day schedule, the following procedure will be followed.

- Students must be picked up from the cafeteria at 8:00 am.
- Recesses will be held in the classrooms.
- Teachers will escort their classes to the cafeteria and then pick them up from the cafeteria and escort them back to their classrooms.

<u>M, T, TH, F</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Wednesday</u>
11:10-11:30 am	Kindergarten	10:00-10:20 am
11:30-11:50 am	First Grade	10:20-10:40 am
11:30-11:50 am	Second Grade	10:20-10:40 am
11:50-12:10 am	Third Grade	10:40-11:00 am
11:50-12:10 pm	Fourth Grade	10:40-11:00 am
12:10-12:30 pm	Fifth Grade	11:00-11:20 am
12:10-12:30 pm	Sixth Grade	11:00-11:20 am
12:30-12:50 pm	Seventh Grade	11:20-11:40 am
12:30-12:50 pm	Eighth Grade	11:20-11:40 am